Total liabilities (928,403,456) (15,561,404) (449,503,224) (292,717,108) (152,420,454) (18,201,266)

Asset-liability gap 57,029,484 (314,144) 125,696,199 (107,138,288) (61,973,583) 100,759,300

Notes:

(i) For the Group’s loans and advances to customers, the category “Less than

three months (inclusive)” as at 30 June 2019 included overdue amounts (net

of provision for impairment losses) of RMB6,041 million (31 December 2018:

RMB9,012 million).

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk (Continued)

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

213Interim Report 2019

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(CONTINUED)

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk  (Continued)

(1) Repricing risk  (Continued)

Notes: (Continued)

(ii) Financial investments include financial assets at fair value through profit or loss,

financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial

assets measured at amortised cost.

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June

2019

31 December

2018

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in profit after taxation

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 395,184 458,086

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves (395,184) (458,086)

30 June

2019

31 December

2018

Increase/

(decrease)

Increase/

(decrease)

Change in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (659,111) (959,863)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield

curves 745,207 1,088,948

(Expressed in thousands of RMB, unless otherwise stated)

214 Shengjing Bank Co., Ltd.

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT
(CONTINUED)

36 RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Interest rate risk (Continued)

(2) Interest rate sensitivity analysis (Continued)

The sensitivity analysis above is based on simplified scenarios. This analysis

measures only the impact of changes in interest rates within one year, showing

how annualised net profit or loss and equity would have been affected by

repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities within the one-year period. The